
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

oo
rO
ho

GREEN, Matilda

HULLATT, Reginald John,

COCKERILL, Anthony
Gerald

SLANN, Edith Alice

BILLINGS, Claude Henry

CAINE, Eric Edward

ROGERS, Bankes Price ...

WELLS, Arthur Joseph...

BOSLEY, Richard Hugh...

WARD, Emma Frances...

MACLEAN, Gladys
Margaret

LOWE, Lucy Theresa ...

DAVIES, Bessie Crofts .'.'.

GARDENER, George
Henry Rowland.

1 Prospect Street, Ocker Hill, Tipton, West
Midlands, Widow. 6th April 1981.

3 Watling Street, Mancetter, Atherstone,
Warwickshire, Telephone Operative. 27th
March 1980.

Dowlands Cottage, Dowlands Lane, Copthorne,
Sussex, Insurance Broker. 18th April 1981.

122 Ledbury Road, Hereford, Widow.
June 1981.

2nd

110 Lowther Drive, Enfield, Middlesex EN2
7JR, Olerk (Retired). 28th January 1981.

C'an Rotget, Moscari, Mallorca, Spain, for-
merly of The Hean, Saundersfoot, Dyfed,
Company Director (Retired). 2nd May
1981.

Coomb Cheshire Home, Llangynog, Carmar-
then, Dyfed, Shopkeeper (Retired). 28th
February 1981.

Elm Lea, Mill Lane, Dunsfold, Surrey,
Widower. 3rd May 1981.

35 Newark Lane, Ripley, Surrey, Company
Director. 24th May 1981.

Beighterton Farm, Weston-under-Lizard,
Shifnal, Shropshire, Farmer. 14th Novem-
ber 1980.

10 Comilla Court, 17 The Avenue, Branksome
Park, Poole, Dorset, Wife of Colin Maclean.
25th May 1981.

126 Crompton Road, Handsworth, Birming-
ham, West Midlands, Widow. 17th October
1980.

Clifden House Nursing Home, 86-88 Clare-
mont Road, Seaford, East Sussex, Widow.
5th April 1981.

Flat 1, 29 York Avenue, Hove, Railway
Manager (Retired). 28th April 1981.

Sydney W. Smith & Co., 47 Bridge Street, Wedncsbury, West Midlands WS10
OAE, Solicitors. (Robert William Green and Sydney Vernon Smith.)

Argyle & Sons, 43 Albert Road, Tamworth, Staffs B79 7JZ, Solicitors. (Walter
Ford and Gladys May Statham.)

Wildman, Millington and Wallace, 97 Chase Side, Southgate, London N.14.
(Mary Sims Cockerill and Stanley William Millington.)

T. A. Matthews & Co., 6 & 7 King Stiect, Hereford HR4 9BS, Solicitors.
(Barbara Kathleen Gorard and Wilfred John Bowler.)

Tom Lewis, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA61 INF. (Fred
Mountier and Lewis Thomas Price Lewis.)

Tom Lewis, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA61 INF. (Kathleen
Mary Caine and Arthur Jeffreys Everton.)

Tom Lewis, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA61 INF. (Lewis
Thomas Price Lewis.)

Barlows, 30 Church Street, Godalming, Surrey. (Eric James Hoad.)

Barlows, 30 Church Street, Godalming, Surrey. (Vivian Rodney Goodridge
and Colin Murray Roy Campbell.)

Sheltons, 47 Queen Street, Wolverhampton, West Midlands WV1 3BW. (Kath-
leen Frances Brookes and Dora Huxley.)

Stephenson Harwood, Saddlers' Hall, Gutter Lane, London EC2V 6BS. (Hong-
kong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited.)

Sperryn & Mynors, 21 Bennetts Hill, Birmingham B2 5QS, Solicitors. (George
John Lowe and Jeanette Patrick.)

Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton BN1 1HY.
(Kenneth Charles Spalding and! Gladys Gilles.)

Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton BN1 1HY.
(David John Eric Diplock.)

20th August 1981

20th August 1981

20th August 1981

28th August 1981

21st August 1981

21st August 1981

21st August 1981

20th August 1981

20th August 1981

21st August 1981

28th August 1981

21st August 1981

21st August 1981

28th August 1981

(053)

(054)

(055)

(056)

(057)

(058)

(059)

(060)

(061)

(088)

(089)

(090)

(091)

(092)

5oo
55

O

trj
\»

»—*

I

vo
oo


