Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
Green, Matilda	1 Prospect Street, Ocker Hill, Tipton, West Midlands, Widow. 6th April 1981.	Sydney W. Smith & Co., 47 Bridge Street, Wednesbury, West Midlands WS10 0AE, Solicitors. (Robert William Green and Sydney Vernon Smith.)	20th August 1981	(053)
HULLATT, Reginald John	3 Watling Street, Mancetter, Atherstone, Warwickshire, Telephone Operative. 27th March 1980.	Argyle & Sons, 43 Albert Road, Tamworth, Staffs B79 7JZ, Solicitors. (Walter Ford and Gladys May Statham.)	20th August 1981	(054)
Cockerill, Anthony Gerald.	Dowlands Cottage, Dowlands Lane, Copthorne, Sussex, Insurance Broker. 18th April 1981.	Wildman, Millington and Wallace, 97 Chase Side, Southgate, London N.14. (Mary Sims Cockerill and Stanley William Millington.)	20th August 1981	(055)
SLANN, Edith Alice	122 Ledbury Road, Hereford, Widow. 2nd June 1981.	T. A. Matthews & Co., 6 & 7 King Street, Hereford HR4 9BS, Solicitors. (Barbara Kathleen Gorard and Wilfred John Bowler.)	28th August 1981	(056)
BILLINGS, Claude Henry	110 Lowther Drive, Enfield, Middlesex EN2 7JR, Clerk (Retired). 28th January 1981.	Tom Lewis, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA61 INF. (Fred Mountier and Lewis Thomas Price Lewis.)	21st August 1981	(057)
CAINE, Eric Edward	C'an Rotget, Moscari, Mallorca, Spain, for- merly of The Hean, Saundersfoot, Dyfed, Company Director (Retired). 2nd May 1981.	Tom Lewis, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dysed SA61 1NF. (Kathleen Mary Caine and Arthur Jeffreys Everton.)	21st August 1981	(058)
Rogers, Bankes Price	Coomb Cheshire Home, Llangynog, Carmarthen, Dyfed, Shopkeeper (Retired). 28th February 1981.	Tom Lewis, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA61 1NF. (Lewis Thomas Price Lewis.)	21st August 1981	(059)
Wells, Arthur Joseph	Elm Lea, Mill Lane, Dunsfold, Surrey, Widower. 3rd May 1981.	Barlows, 30 Church Street, Godalming, Surrey. (Eric James Hoad.)	20th August 1981	(060)
Bosley, Richard Hugh	35 Newark Lane, Ripley, Surrey, Company Director. 24th May 1981.	Barlows, 30 Church Street, Godalming, Surrey. (Vivian Rodney Goodridge and Colin Murray Roy Campbell.)	20th August 1981	(061)
WARD, Emma Frances	Beighterton Farm, Weston-under-Lizard, Shifnal, Shropshire, Farmer. 14th November 1980.	Sheltons, 47 Queen Street, Wolverhampton, West Midlands WV1 3BW. (Kathleen Frances Brookes and Dora Huxley.)	21st August 1981	(088)
Maclean, Gladys Margaret.	10 Comilla Court, 17 The Avenue, Branksome Park, Poole, Dorset, Wife of Colin Maclean. 25th May 1981.	Stephenson Harwood, Saddlers' Hall, Gutter Lanc, London EC2V 6BS. (Hong-kong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited.)	28th August 1981	(089)
Lowe, Lucy Theresa	126 Crompton Road, Handsworth, Birming- ham, West Midlands, Widow. 17th October 1980.	Sperryn & Mynors, 21 Bennetts Hill, Birmingham B2 5QS, Solicitors. (George John Lowe and Jeanette Patrick.)	21st August 1981	(090)
DAVIES, Bessie Crofts	Clifden House Nursing Home, 86-88 Claremont Road, Seaford, East Sussex, Widow. 5th April 1981.	Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton BN1 1HY. (Kenneth Charles Spalding and Gladys Gilles.)	21st August 1981	(091)
GARDENER, George Henry Rowland.	Flat 1, 29 York Avenue, Hove, Railway Manager (Retired). 28th April 1981.	Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton BN1 1HY. (David John Eric Diplock.)	28th August 1981	(092)